
A I K E N  H I G H  S C H O O L  A U D I  T O R I U M  |  L S 3 P  P R O J E C T  N O .  2 2 0 1 - 2 0 2 3 8 0

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
F E B R U A R Y  2 0 2 2

Bob Hawsey
Typewritten Text
J U N E  2 0 2 2



Aiken High School Auditorium 
June 2022 REPORT 

 
SUMMARY STATEMENT:  Construction has started with rough-site grading and site 
utilities in-progress. Demolition of the existing sidewalk is complete and contractor is 
preparing to install temporary egress “tunnel” prior to faculty and students returning in 
August. OSF is scheduled to inspect temporary egress at the end of July. 
 
PROJECT SCHEDULE:  As of June 27, 2022: 

• Notice to Proceed:   March 23, 2022 
• Substantial Completion: September 01, 2023 96 of 527 days (18%) 
    

PROJECT ACCOUNTING:  As of Application for Payment 02 dated 5/31/2022 
• Original Contract Sum: $ 16,060,529.00 
• Net Change by Change Orders: $ 0.00 
• Contract Sum to Date: $ 16,060,529.00 
• Total Completed & Stored to Date:  $ 351,927.67 

 
APPROVED CHANGES: 

• None. 
 
PENDING CHANGES: 

• None. 
 

ACTIVITIES UNDERWAY:  
• SITE: Grading, utilities and underground rough-in. 
• BUILDING: 
o Demolition of existing sidewalk; helical piers and foundations are in-progress. 

  



PROGRESS PHOTOS:  

 
Site – view Northwest [06.07.2022] 

 
Site – view East [06.07.2022] 



 
Site – view South [06.07.2022] 

 
Existing Building – view Northeast [06.07.2022] 

 




